consolidated financial statements have been restated to reflect the change in accounting and the Corporation has
recorded $56,250 as a charge to share compensation expense.

141

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

263

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in United States dollars)

(Prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles)

Years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

23.

Restatement (unaudited) (continued):

The following financial data present the impact of the restatements on Unity�s previously issued  consolidated
statements of operations and cash flows for each of the quarters ended March 31, 2006; June 30, 2006; September 30,
2006; and consolidated balance sheets as at March 31, 2006; June 30, 2006; and September 30, 2006.

Unity believes all adjustments necessary for a fair presentation of the results for these interim periods presented have
been made.

Their were no changes to total operating, investing, or financing cash flows as a result of these restatements in any of
the quarters presented.

a)   Restatement of Quarter 1, 2006 10QSB (unaudited):

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

As at March 31, 2006:
Liabilities:
   Convertible debenture � current $   94,243 $   1,345,509 $   1,439,752
   Convertible debenture � long term   2,300,004   (639,919)   1,660,085
   Warrants and conversion feature liability 1,142,676 (1,142,676) -
Equity:
   Additional paid-in capital   27,680,605 686,881   28,367,486

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

264

   Accumulated deficit   (29,597,496) (249,795)   (29,847,291)
   Shareholders� deficiency (1,893,258) 437,086 (1,456,172)

Three months ended March 31, 2006:
   Fair value adjustment on warrants and
conversion feature liability 225,446   (225,446) -
   Accretion of interest and loss on debt
settlement (1,591,616) (24,349) (1,615,965)
   Loss for the period   (2,325,010)   (249,795)   (2,574,805)

   Basic and diluted loss per common share $   (0.03) - $   (0.03)

142

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

265

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in United States dollars)

(Prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles)

Years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

23.

Restatement (unaudited) (continued):

b)  Restatement of Quarter 2, 2006 10QSB (unaudited):

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

As at June 30, 2006:
Liabilities:

   Convertible debenture � current $   1,805,051
$

   1,418,711 $   3,223,762
   Convertible debenture � long term   2,300,012   (639,919)   1,660,093
   Warrants and conversion feature liability 722,408 (722,408) -
Equity:
   Additional paid-in capital   27,933,256 686,881   28,620,137
   Accumulated deficit   (30,271,430) (743,265)   (31,014,695)
   Shareholders� deficiency (2,313,782) (56,384) (2,370,166)

Three months ended June 30, 2006:
   Fair value adjustment on warrants and
conversion

   feature liability 420,268 (420,268) -

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

266

   Accretion of interest and loss on debt
settlement (26,733) (73,202) (99,935)
   Loss for the period   (673,934) (493,470)   (1,167,404)

   Basic and diluted loss per common share $   (0.01) - $   (0.01)

Six months ended June 30, 2006:
   Fair value adjustment on warrants and
conversion

   feature liability 645,714   (645,714) -
   Accretion of interest and loss on debt
settlement (1,618,349) (97,551) (1,715,900)
   Loss for the period   (2,998,944)   (743,265)   (3,742,209)

   Basic and diluted loss per common share $   (0.03) $   (0.01) $   (0.04)

143

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

267

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in United States dollars)

(Prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles)

Years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

23.

Restatement (unaudited) (continued):

c)   Restatement of Quarter 3, 2006 10QSB (unaudited):

 As previously
reported  Adjustments  As restated

As at September 30, 2006:
Liabilities:

   Convertible debenture � current
$

   1,867,855 $1,460,754
$

   3,328,609
   Convertible debenture � long term 2,300,038 (639,919) 1,660,119
   Warrants and conversion feature liability 2,803,231 (722,408) 2,080,823
   Series A convertible non-redeemable
preferred

   Shares � long term 1,999,999 (1,999,999) -
   Series B convertible non-redeemable
preferred

   Shares � long term 8,999,999 (8,999,999) -
Mezzanine Equity:
   Series A convertible non-redeemable
preferred

- 2,000,000 2,000,000

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

268

   shares - mezzanine equity
   Series B convertible non-redeemable
preferred

   shares - mezzanine equity - 9,000,000 9,000,000
Equity:
   Additional paid-in capital 28,149,433 743,131 28,892,564
   Series A convertible non-redeemable
preferred

   Shares � equity 1 (1) -
   Series B convertible non-redeemable
preferred

   Shares � equity 1 (1) -
   Accumulated deficit (32,620,525) (841,558) (33,462,083)
   Shareholders� deficiency (4,445,348) (98,429) (4,543,777)

144

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

269

UNITY WIRELESS CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in United States dollars)

(Prepared in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting principles)

Years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005

23.

Restatement (continued):

c)   Restatement of Quarter 3, 2006 10QSB (unaudited) (continued):

 As previously reported  Adjustments  As restated

Three months ended September
30, 2006:
   Fair value adjustment on
warrants and

   conversion feature liability   (54,290)
   -

   (54,290)
   Accretion of interest and loss
on debt settlement   (62,829)   (42,043)   (104,872)

   Share compensation expenses
   -

   (56,250)   (56,250)
   Loss for the period   (2,349,095)   (98,293)   (2,447,388)

   Basic and diluted loss per
common share  $   (0.03)  $   (0.03)

Nine months ended September
30, 2006:

   591,424   (645,714)   (54,290)

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

270

   Fair value adjustment on
warrants and

   conversion feature liability
   Accretion of interest and loss
on debt settlement   (1,681,178)   (139,594)   (1,820,772)

   Share compensation expenses
   -

   (56,250)   (56,250)
   Loss for the period   (5,348,039)   (841,558)   (6,189,597)

   Basic and diluted loss per
common share  $   (0.06)   $(0.01)  $   (0.07)

145

Edgar Filing: UNITY WIRELESS CORP - Form SB-2

271

CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL
DISCLOSURE

None.

INFORMATION NOT REQUIRED IN PROSPECTUS

INDEMNIFICATION OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

Our by-laws provide that directors and officers shall be indemnified by us to the fullest extent authorized by the
Delaware Business Corporation Act, against all expenses and liabilities reasonably incurred in connection with
services for or on behalf of our company.  To the extent that indemnification for liabilities arising under the Securities